AWARD OF BIDS/PROPOSALS

The following is a summary of bids/proposals submitted from the Purchasing Department for

approval.

BIDS/PROPOSALS

RESPONSE
BID MAILING ROSTER DEPARTMENT | — NUMBER
RECEIVED
1. Bid 01-16 Books Non-Library 1. Economic Engine Purchasing 21
2. TSMSDC
3. Commerce Lexington
CONTRACT EXTENSIONS VENDOR DEPARTMENT YEAR OF
EXTENSION
1. RFP 06-15 Automated Substitute Frontline Technologies Human 1
Placement System Resources
2. RFP 43-15 The Fayette County Public RISE Department of 1

School (FCPS) District's US ED
Elementary/Secondary School
Counseling Grant Evaluator

Data
Management,
Planning, &
Program
Evaluation




1. Bid 01-16 — Books, Non-Library

This contract is for all schools and departments to utilize for the purpose of books that are not
textbooks, or library books and is necessary to ensure the best price for these items and to comply
with Kentucky Model Procurement.

Vendor: The following bidders received specifications and have bid on the indicated contract:

Key to Markings

### Recommended Bid Award
** . \Vendor has KPC, CKEC or FCPS bid that will be used

Book e-Book
Bidder Discount Discount
Acorn Naturalist** 0-10% NB
Advanced Educational Products ** 0-46% 0%
Apple Textbooks 0-80% NB it
Avanti Enterprises 27.50% 10% ###
B.E. Publishing 5% 5% ###
Baker & Taylor ** 0-43% 0%
Barnes & Noble Booksellers 0-25% 0-25% i
Booksource 25% 0-25% i
Capstone ** 25% 25%
Capstone Classroom ** 0% 0%
Cengage Learning 0% 0% ###
Classroom Library Co 25% NB HitH
Complete Book and Media Supply 5-45% 0-45% #HitH
Booksellers Enterprises LLC Joseph Beth  0-70% NB #HitH
Junior Library Guild ** 0% 0%
McGraw-Hill 0% 0% ###
Mrs. Nelson's Library Services 0-30% NB HitH
Music in Motion ** 0% NB
Scholastic Library Publishing ** 30-40% 0
Textbook Brokers 5% NB HitH
Textbook Warehouse 6% NB i



Enrichment Bookstore & Art Center Inc

0-20%

0 ###

Contract Period: Beginning March 1, 2016 and ending February 28, 2017

PROPOSAL.:
Item Amount Funding Recurring/ Measurable Expected Impact
Source Nonrecurring and Timeline

Books Non- Last year’'s Individual Recurring Schools will have source(s) to obtain

Library expenditure FCPS the above listed materials at
was Schools and discounted prices and allow the
approximately Departments District to continue to operate with the
$175,000.00 services required to support the

educational process.
Funding Key General Fund

STAFE CONTACT:

POLICY REFERENCE:

RECOMMENDATION:

Grady Ford, Director of Logistical Services and Purchasing

KRS 45A.365

A motion is in order to:
“Accept low bids from Apple Textbooks, Avanti Enterprises, B.E.
Publishing, Barnes & Noble Booksellers, Booksource, Cengage
Learning, Classroom Library Co., Complete Book & Media Supply,
Booksellers Enterprises LLC, McGraw Hill, Mrs. Nelson’s Library
SWervices, Textbook Brokers, Textbook Warehouse, and Enrichment
Bookstore & Art Center Inc.”.




APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT EXTENSIONS

1. RFP 06-15 Automated Substitute Placement System

BACKGROUND AND RATIONALE:

The Department of Human Resources sent an RFP for an automated absence management system
that will assist in placing substitutes in the district and managing the absences of all employees. This
RFP was issued to find a vendor with the software, experience and a reasonable price to implement
the type of system that would meet the needs of the district. Frontline Technologies was awarded the

contract last year with the option to extend on a yearly basis. This would be the first extension.

Vendor

Frontline Technologies (Aesop)

Contract Period: Beginning March 1, 2016 and ending February 28, 2017

PROPOSAL.:
Funding Recurring / Measurable Expected
Iltem Amount Source | Nonrecurring Impact and Timeline
Automated $33,380.00 1 Recurring Will permit FCPS to have a
Substitute system in place to assist
Placement Human Resources in placing
System substitutes and managing
absences for employees.

Funding Key: 1 — General Fund

STAFF CONTACTS:

POLICY REFERENCE: KRS 45A.365.

RECOMMENDATION:

Jennifer Dyar, Human Resources

A motion is in order to “extend the contract with Frontline Technologies for

an additional year until February 28, 2017.”




2. RFP 43-15 The Fayette County Public School (FCPS) District’s US ED Elementary/Secondary
School Counseling Grant Evaluator

BACKGROUND AND RATIONALE:

This is an RFP to establish an evaluator for an FCPS grant that was sent out last year. Work on the
grant has not started yet so the contract with the grant evaluator needs to be extended.

Vendor: RISE

Contract Term: May 1, 2016 and ending April 30, 2017

PROPOSAL:
Item Amount Funding Recurring/ Measurable Expected Impact
Source | Nonrecurring and Timeline
Grant Evaluator Up to $40,000 Elementary | Nonrecurring Grant for next 3 years
and
Secondary
School
Counseling
Grant
Funding Key: Elementary and Secondary School Counseling Grant
STAFE CONTACT: Susan Decker Davis, Coordinator for Grant Writing
POLICY REFERENCE: KRS 45A.365
RECOMMENDATION: A motion is in order to:

“Extend the contract with RISE until April 30, 2017.”



